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January 25, 2022 

Via Email 
ALJ Darlene D. Heep 
Office of Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
801 Market Street, Suite 4063 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
dheep@pa.gov 

RE:  City of Lancaster – Water Bureau, Water Rate Case 
Docket No. R-2021-3026682 
City Rebuttal Testimony  

Dear ALJ Heep: 

It was recently brought to my attention that the PDF copy of Exhibit CEH-1R that was 
provided with Ms. Heppenstall’s Rebuttal Testimony was incorrect.  The parties were provided 
with the native Excel file in discovery, which was the proper file for the exhibit.  However, for 
sake of a clarity, please replace the prior version of Ms. Heppenstall’s PDF exhibit provided on 
January 13, 2022 with this corrected version, Exhibit CEH-1R Revised.  

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
Courtney L. Schultz 

 
  
cc:  Certificate of Service 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
The City of Lancaster 

Docket No. R-2021-3026682 
 

 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing upon the persons 

Via Electronic Mail: 

Erin K. Fure, Esq.     Christy Appleby, Esq. 
Assistant Small Business Advocate   Office of Consumer Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate   CAppleby@paoca.org  
efure@pa.gov       

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq. 
Gina L. Miller, Esq.     Assistant Consumer Advocate 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement  Office of Consumer AdvocateP 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  choover@paoca.org  
ginmiller@pa.gov 
      
Andre W. Renna     William Waters 
Patricia A. Renna     1113 Sunwood Lane  
2129 Quail Drive `    Lancaster, PA 17601 
AWRenna@comcast.net    WMW1113@aol.com  
 
Tony K. Koenig     Frank D. Kitzmiller 
623 Covington Place     1041 Preston Road 
Lancaster, PA 17601     Lancaster, PA 17601 
TK17601@gmail.com    dkitz@comcast.net 
 
Rosemary Chiavetta     Robert Arters 
(Letter and COS only, via e-file)   4 Blueberry Circle 
PA Public Utility Commission   Lancaster, PA 17602 
rchiavetta@pa.gov     rdarters@yahoo.com 
    mailto:AWRenna@comcast.net 
Athena Delvillar, Legal Assistant 
sdelvillar@pa.gov 
 

/s/ Courtney L. Schultz_________________ 
Courtney L. Schultz, Esq. (ID # 306479) 
courtney.schultz@saul.com  
Counsel for City of Lancaster 

DATED:  January 25, 2022 
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